l		
١		
ł		
Ì		
l		
l		
l		
ł		
l		
١		
١		
-		
-		
┨		
_[

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies) Name: Xceledata Corporation Assabet Ventures Internal Address: 365 Boston Post Road, No. 115 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes 🗹 No Street Address: 365 Boston Post Road, No. 115 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) September 30, 2005 Merger ✓ Assignment City: Sudbury Change of Name Security Agreement J Joint Research Agreement State: MA _ Government Interest Assignment Zip: 01776 Country: USA Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🗹 No ✓ Other Corrected Assignment This document is being filed together with a new application. 4. Application or patent number(s): B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) 6.356.993 Yes | ✓ No Additional numbers attached? 6. Total number of applications and patents Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Name: Richard P. Stitt Authorized to be charged by credit card Internal Address: 120 West 12th St. Authorized to be charged to deposit account **Enclosed** Street Address: <u>120 West 12th St.</u> None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information City: Kansas City_ a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers ______ Zip: 6410<u>5</u> Expiration Date _____ State: MO Phone Number: 816-421-3355 b. Deposit Account Number 121660 Fax Number: 816-374-0509 Authorized User Name Darla Faulhaber Email Address: dfaulhaber@stklaw.com Signature: Total number of pages including cover Darla Faulhaber_ sheet, attachments, and documents: Name of Person Signing

STK

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or malled to: Mall Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

> PATENT **REEL: 019280 FRAME: 0798**

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This Patent Assignment is made by the herein-identified Assignor to the herein-identified Assignee effective as of the date entered below and subscribed to by the Assignor of the below-identified Patent Applications.

WHEREAS, Assabet Ventures, a Massachusetts Partnership, having a principal place of business at 6 Clock Tower Place Suite 340, Maynard, MS 01754 (hereinafter, "Assignor"), is the owner of certain United States Letters Patent identified as:

U.S. Patent No. 6,356,993; Issued March 12, 2002, and titled Dual Aspect Ratio PE Array With No Connection Switching;

U.S. Patent No. 6,487,651; Issued November 26, 2002, and titled MIMD Arrangement of SIMD Machines;

U.S. Patent No. 6,728,863; Issued April 27, 2004, and titled Wide Connections for Transferring Data Between PE's of an N-Dimensional Mesh-Connected SIMD Array While Transferring Operands from Memory; and

WHEREAS, Assabet Ventures, a Massachusetts Limited Partnership, having a principal place of business at 6 Clock Tower Place Suite 340, Maynard, MS 01754 (hereinafter, "Assignor"), is the owner of a certain United States Provisional Patent Application identified as:

U.S. Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 60/633,967 and titled PIPELINED DATA AGGREGATION/REDUCTION NETWORK

all of said issued Patents and said Provisional Patent Application are collectively referred to hereinafter as the "Assigned Patent Properties"; and

WHEREAS, Xceledata Corporation; a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of Nevada and having a principal business address of 365 Boston Post Road, No. 115, Sudbury, MA 01776 (hereinafter, "Assignee"), desires to acquire all of the Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Assigned Patent Properties identified herein and/or any patents that may issue from the above-identified U.S. Provisional Patent Application;

NOW THEREFORE, for One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor agrees as follows:

- 1. **ASSIGNMENT.** Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and conveys unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Invention identified herein, the patent application filed thereon, any continuation, division, continuation-inpart, reissue or reexamination applications and any patents, U.S. or foreign, that may issue therefrom, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term of any patent that may issue therefrom, as fully and entirely as same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment not been made.
- 2. RIGHTS INCLUDED. The transfer and assignment, as described above, shall also include the right to sue for past infringements (whether known or unknown) of the Invention identified herein, and any patents that may issue therefrom, and to hold for Assignee's own use 1787641.1

PATENT REEL: 019280 FRAME: 0799

- 3. **REPRESENTATIONS.** Assignor represents and warrants that Assignor has the sole and exclusive ownership interest in, and title to, the Assigned Patent Properties; that Assignor has not granted to any third party any rights that would conflict, in any material way, with the rights granted herein to Assignee; that, to the knowledge of Assignor, the Invention is not being infringed by any third party; and that Assignor, has the full right, power, and authority to make this assignment.
- 4. **COMMUNICATIONS.** Assignor hereby authorizes Assignee, with respect to the Invention and any patent that may issue therefrom, to communicate with the United States Office of Patents and Trademarks with the same effect as though such communications were made by or with Assignor directly.
- 5. ISSUE OF PATENTS. Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner for Patents of the United States to issue all Patents on inventions claiming priority of any of the Assigned Patent Properties to Xceledata, its successors and assigns.
- 6. FURTHER ASSURANCES. Assignor agrees to execute and deliver to Assignee and to perform such tasks as Assignee may reasonably require in order to vest in Assignee full and complete record title to the Invention identified herein and any patent that may issue therefrom.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Assignor has executed this Assignment effective as of this **3** day of September, 2005.

ASSABET VENTURES A/K/A Assabet, Limited Partnership

Assignor

Michael W. Kleeman

Thomas Kraus

Dana Dorsett

1787641.1

PATENT REEL: 019280 FRAME: 0800 LAW OFFICES OF

SHUGHART THOMSON & KILROY, P.C.

A Professional Corporation

Twelve Wyandotte Plaza 120 W. 12th Street Kansas City, MO 64105 (816) 421-3355 FAX (816) 374-0509

<u>TELECOPIER TRANSMITTAL SHEET</u>

To: Assignment Division

FAX#: 571-273-0140

PHONE #:

U.S. Patent & Trademark Office

FROM: Darla Faulhaber

DATE: May 11, 2007

RE: | Corrected Assignment

CLIENT MATTER CODE: ROT007/115387

This transmission consists of _4_ pages, including the cover page.

Attached is: Corrected Assignment

PRIVILEGED AND CONFIDENTIAL

This facsimile contains CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION, which may also be LEGALLY PRIVILEGED and which is intended only for the use of the individual or entity named above. If the reader of the facsimile is not the intended recipient or the employee or agent responsible for delivering it to the intended recipient, you are hereby on notice that you are in possession of confidential and privileged information. Any dissemination, distribution or copying of this facsimile is strictly prohibited. If you have received this facsimile in error, please immediately notify the sender by telephone (collect) and return the original facsimile to the sender at the above address via the U. S. Postal Service.

If there are any discrepancies, please contact our telecopy operator at the number shown below:

TO DISCUSS TRANSMISSION: (816) 421-3355

Please Return Copy To:	Please Dispose Copy	Hard Copy Mailed
Darla Faulhaber		
For use by Office Services	Time Sent:	to confirm that fax was sent
Sent by:		to branch and

RECORDED: KOSASCITY MO O VERLAND PARK, KS • SPRINGFIELD, MO • DENVER, CO • PMOENTX, AZ • PLASEINT